# OP \$165.00 290212

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llHavis, Inc.	FORMERLY Havis Shields Equipment Corporation	08/05/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROM Acquisition Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA ROM Corporation	
Street Address:	6800 E 163rd Street	
City:	Belton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2902121	BROW MOUNT	
Registration Number:	3350756	COLLINS DYNAMICS	
Registration Number:	3447328	KWIK-STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3447326	MAGNAFIRE	
Serial Number:	76528663	EYEBROW MOUNT	
Registration Number:	2796975	MAGNAFIRE 3000	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)451-8303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104518304

Email: olewis@sullivantriggs.com

Correspondent Name: Owen Lewis

Address Line 1: 1230 Montana Ave. #201

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Owen M. Lewis	
Signature:	/Owen M. Lewis/	
Date:	08/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Havis - Closing - Assignment of Trademarks (#3)#page1.tif source=Havis - Closing - Assignment of Trademarks (#3)#page2.tif source=Havis - Closing - Assignment of Trademarks (#3)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0729

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Havis, Inc. (formerly known as Havis-Shields Equipment Corporation and also known as Havis Shields Equipment Corporation), a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and common law rights therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, ROM Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Havis, Inc., has executed this instrument as of August 5, 2011.

	ASSIGNOR
	HAVIS, INC
	By:
	Name: Joseph Borner & Title: Pres
/	Title: Pres
	ASSIGNEE
	ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	•
	By:
	Name:
	mu.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0730

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Havis, Inc. (formerly known as Havis-Shields Equipment Corporation and also known as Havis Shields Equipment Corporation), a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and common law rights therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, ROM Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Havis, Inc., has executed this instrument as of August 5, 2011.

ASSIGNOR	
HAVIS, INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	_
	_
ASSIGNEE	
ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
By: 12// 1	
Name: Jak H.	
Title: President	

# **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

**RECORDED: 08/11/2011** 

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Status
BROW MOUNT	76528664	2902121	11/9/2004	LIVE
COLLINS DYNAMICS	76676108	3350756	12/11/2007	LIVE
KWIK-RAZE	73292701	1213183	10/19/1982	LIVE
KWIK-STRIKE	76676042	3447328	6/17/2008	LIVE
MAGNAFIRE	76676040	3447326	6/17/2008	LIVE
ALPHA 2000	74178493	1807319		DEAD
COLLINS DYNAMICS	73561049	1392272		DEAD
EYEBROW MOUNT	76528663			DEAD
MAGNAFIRE 3000	76439537	2796975		DEAD
QUESTAR	74499483	1924565		DEAD

- 2 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0732